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Enviionmentaeniteiradnn 98y 0

A No EPA methods; no analyte lists; no cleanup limits; no
compliance monitoring

A Testing Performed
A Academic research; e.g., mercury in apples

A Some wastewater testing for operational parameters (e.g., BOD, .,
Nitrate)

A Some ambient water quality monitoring by Public Health Agenmes
A New Methods inPAnalytical ChemistryOne

A Squarewave, polarographic determination of lead as a pollutant:i
river water

A 50 Finnigan GC/MS Systems wexldle (xX
environmental?)

A  First Computercontrolled GC/MS described




Enviheonmental bLaboratories 191970

A Flowers Chemical
A Jefferson Lee Flowers
A Lancaster
A Earl Hess
A PanAmerican
A JohnLipps
A Research Organizations k- |, -]
A Battelle Memorial Institute -

A Midwest Research Institute T
A Other 7 S S
A Robert A. Taft Center in Cincinnati R St

A State Public Health Laboratories
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HARRY BRAUS, F. . MIDDLETON, avp GRAHAM WALTOX o o o S
U, 8. Public Health Service, Cineinnati 2, Ohio

Analytical Chemistyy1951
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PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1. 1955
Subject To Revision

DUSTS AND CLAYS

In addition to the analyses for active ingredients, we also offer analyses of
the materials to be used as earriers in pesticide and other formulations.

pH ) ‘ 1.50
pH, HYDROXIDE, CARBONATE, AND BICARBONATE 2.00
PERCENT PASSING A 325 MESH SCREEN 2.00
BULK DENSITY, FLUFFED AND TAMPED 1.00

QUANTATIVE DETERMINATION OF THE PRINCIPAL
CHEMICAL CONSTITUENTS 12.00"

1 Price varies slightly depending on the actual chemical i

FERTILIZERS
NITROGEN, PHOSPHORUS, AND POTASSIUM 10.00

PESTICIDES

ALDRIN
GAMMA.BHC

CALCIUM ARSENATE
TOTAL ARSENIC

WATER SOLUBLE ARSENIC
BOTH ON SAME SAMPLE

CHLORAMINE T (SODIUM)

CRYOLITE (FLUORINE)

DIELDRIN

DDT

DDT AND ALDRIN

DDT AND GAMMA-BHC

DDT, BHC, AND SULPHUR

DDT AND DIELDRIN

DDT, DIELDRIN AND SULPHUR

DDT AND METHYL PARATHION

2,4.D (DUST)

2,4-D (SPRAY)

ENDRIN |+ ./

METHOXYCHLOR

METHYL PARATHION

METHYL PARATHION AND CALCIUM ARSENATE

PARATHION

PYRETHRINS

SULPHUR (TOTAL, IN A MIXTURE)

TEPP (TEP)

TOXAPHENE

§ 8.00
8.00

5.00
5.00
8.00
5.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
12.00
12.00
14.50
12.00
14.50
14.00
10.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
8.00
12.00
8.00
9.00

8.00
6.50
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Cr+6 Discharged into
ponds 19521966 by
Pacific Gas and Electric
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A STORY OF SCIENCE AND SALVATION
T

DAN FAGIN

Organic waste piped to
the Atlantic and waste
dumped into pits by
CibaGeigyand Union
Carbidefrom 1952-
1990
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SPRING
Rachel
carson

1962- The book revealed
the tragic effects of
pesticides and fuel oil on the
environment and animals.



Reguiatons,
DSy Agericiek.
Starting in 1877, multiple regulations and programs had been created to address specific issues, but compreher
programs had not been developed.

& GKS SyR 27 (KS wmdcnQa
Independent studies were taking place

News and specialty groups were publishing horror stories regarding
Industrial waste

Environmental activists were visible in many of the issues
Epidemiology had not fully entered into the job safety considerations

Certain chemicals had not been officially tied to particular health
conditions.

Private citizens were spending time trying to figure out why certain
IliInesses were occurring

e oo PP
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196970 Major Ageinbies”
Estaiilldieed

President Nixon:

1969 o National Environmental Policy Act  redirected the
government s r ol earth, air, lgnd, and evater .t h e

1. Dec. 2, 1970 - signed the approval to establish both the
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the National
Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)

2. December 29, 1970 - Signed OSHA into law at a time
where approximately 14,000 occupational fatalities were
being reported each  year as well as 2.5 million job -
related disabilities and 300,000 new cases of job -related @
ilinesses.
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Occupational Safety
and Health Administration

www.osha.gov



Major Emnvianmentdllegiialadion:
1970-1980

A 1970c¢ Clean Air Act
A 1972¢ Clean Water Act Amendments

A 1973¢ Lead Phaseout in Gasoline (CAA
Amendments)

A 1974c¢ Safe Drinking Water Act
A 1976¢ Resource Conservation and Recovery
A 1976¢ Toxic Substances Control Act

A 1980¢ Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (Superfund)
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A Criteria Pollutants
SOx

NOX

Particulate matter
Carbon monoxide
Lead

Ozone

To To Do To Do I




280%

260%

220%
200%
180%
160%
140%
120%
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
-20%
-40%
-60%

-80%

Comparison of Growth Areas and Emissions, 1970-2017
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